| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 | AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 2010 |

PAGE: 01 P O BOX 961051 REVISION: 157 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 00000

TARIFF REVISION TRANSMITTAL NOTICE

# There are 4 items and 12 pages in this revision

	BOOK	SECTION	ITEM	PAGE	REVISION	EFFECTIVE DATE	STCC/DISCRIP	
Ī	4	D	44000	1	5	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	
j	4	D	44620	1	6	AUG-02-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	D	44620	2	6	AUG-02-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	D	44620	3	6	AUG-02-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46000	1	3	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	1	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	2	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	3	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	4	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	5	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	6	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
j	4	F	46351	7	0	JUL-31-20	01-137-XX	İ
i								- i

FOR TARIFF PUBLISHING INFORMATION CONTACT: GREG JOHNSON - 817-867-6723

END

BNSF-4022-M

ITEM: 44000

# \_\_\_\_\_\_ TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION	   ITEM	PAGES	RVSN	EFFECTIVE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	44000	1	 5+	JUL-31-10
WHEAT - SCALE-FROM/TO AZ-CA-OR	44050	3	4	AUG-01-10
WHEAT-COMBO-MAR/MAY, '09 SINGLE/26 CA	44100	10	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC., 09 SINGLE/26 CA	44101	10	0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC, 10 SINGLE/26 CA	44102	10	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO-MAR/MAY, 09 DET CA	44300	4	3	CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO-JUN/DEC, 09 DET CA	44301	4	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO-JAN THRU MAY, 10 DET CA	44302	4	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT - COMBO-JUN THRU DEC, 10 DET CA	44303	4	1	MAY-06-10
WHEAT - MT TO UP STATIONS ID-UT	44603	11	5	AUG-01-10
WHEAT - MN-MT-ND-SD-WI-WY TO MT	44605	7	4	AUG-01-10
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI-WY TO MT	44607	12	6	AUG-01-10
WHEAT - MN-MT-ND-SD-WI-WY TO MT	44609	13	4	AUG-01-10
WHEAT - MN-MT-ND-SD TO UP STNS IN CA	44613	16	4	AUG-01-10
WHEAT - CA - WA TO CA	44620	3	6+	AUG-02-10
WHEAT - MT TO OGDEN/SALT LAKE CITY	44810	12	4	AUG-01-10

MRVSN157-001 00001

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 | ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: AUG 02, 2010 SECTION: EXPIRES: DEC 31, 2010 PAGE: REVISION: 6 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (E) BNSF-4022-M

FROM ANY BNSF STATION IN: CALIFORNIA, IDAHO, WASHINGTON

TO ANY BNSF STATION IN: CALIFORNIA

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.

\_\_\_\_\_

- SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED.
- OTHER RATE APPLICATION RULES:
- INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION IN ITEM 11085 DOES NOT APPLY.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- THIS RATE CANNOT BE APPLIED ON SHIPMENTS BEFORE 08-01-2010 (START

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

### EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM EQUAL TO BUT NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 23 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). SEE ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 47 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF NOTIFICATION PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 24 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 47 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE

MRVSN157-002 00002

 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
 ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4

 AG PRODUCTS UNIT
 EFFECTIVE: AUG 02, 2010 SECTION: D

 P. O. BOX 961051
 EXPIRES: DEC 31, 2010 PAGE: 2

 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
 (E) REVISION: 6

 BNSF-4022-M
 START: AUG 1, 2010 ITEM: 44620

EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). RATE APPLIES ONLY IF NOTIFICATION

PROVIDED PER ITEM 12161.

\_\_\_\_\_

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE

NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

GROUP DEFINITIONS

DESTINATION GROUPS

GROUP 0050- 4022 44620 ANY BNSF CA X OAKLA CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

THE STATE OF CA

EXCEPT:

OAKLAND CA

|MRVSN157-003 00003 | MORE =>

BNSF RAILWAY COME AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76 BNSF-4022-M		051	ISSUED: EFFECTIVE EXPIRES (R)(E) START: A	VE: AUG	G 02, C 31,	2010 S: 2010 P. R: ITE	ECTION AGE: EVISIO	: N: 440	D 3 6
FROM STATIONS						OLLARS   COL 3	PER C	AR 	
THE STATE OF THE STATE OF FRESNO STOCKTON THE STATE OF	ID WA CA CA	GROUP 0050	CA CA	3660   3660   1000	3989   3989   1090   1254	  3610	3935  3935  1036  1199		

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

\_\_\_\_\_

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION	ITEM	PAGES	   RVSN	EFFECTIVE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	46000	1	3+	JUL-31-10
WHEAT-COMBO - MAR THRU MAY '09 SINGLE/26 EX	46100	6	3	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JUNE '09 SINGLE/26 EXPORT	46101	6	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JAN THRU MAY '10 SINGLE/26 EX	46102	6	3	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO - JUN THRU DEC '10 SINGLE/26 EX	46103	6	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT - VARIOUS BNSF TO UPRR DENTON, TX	46200	64	5	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-FEB, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46300	6	1	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46301	6	10	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU MAY '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX	46302	6	11	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX	46303	6	_	MAY-24-10
WHEAT-COMBO-JUL '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46350			JUL-03-10
WHEAT-COMBO-AUG '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT	46351		0+	JUL-31-10
WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO BEAUMONT, FT. WORTH,	46538	4	-	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - KS-NE TO EAST	46540		4	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - OK TO OK	46541	2	1	JUN-14-10
WHEAT - OK TO TX GULF-FT. WORTH	46542	4	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT - TX TO TX	46543	3	4	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - TX TO TX CO-LOAD	46550	5	0	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- OCT/DEC, 08 SINGLE/26 KYLE EXP	46600	9	2	CANCELLED
WHEAT-COMBO- JUN/DEC 2010 SINGLE/26 KYLE EX	46610	9	2	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX	46711	3	6	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX 26-CAR	46713		5	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - COMBO-SHUTTLE-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO MEX	46720		11	AUG-02-10
WHEAT-COMBO- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT - FXE	46721	8	8	JUN-01-10
WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS	46730	3	3	JUN-01-10

MRVSN157-005 00005 END

MICVENIES / 003 00003

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 2010 SECTION: EXPIRES: AUG 31, 2010 PAGE: AG PRODUCTS UNIT AG FRODUCTS UNIT'
P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (A)(ADDITION)(E) REVISION: 0 START: AUG 1, 2010 ITEM: 46351 BNSF-4022-M

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:

COLORADO, KANSAS, NEBRASKA, NEW MEXICO, OKLAHOMA, SOUTH DAKOTA, TEXAS

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN: LOUISIANA, MEXICO, TEXAS

GENERAL RULES

- COMBINATION RATE ITEM
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- - ADD DESTINATION RATES TO ORIGIN RATES TO ARRIVE AT THE TOTAL RATE.
  - IN STRAIGHT SHIPMENTS OR MIXED SHIPMENTS AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 12310.
  - EXPORT RATES APPLY ONLY WHEN CAR IS COMPLETELY UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION.
  - WHEN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT IS USED, A MILEAGE ALLOWANCE OF NOT MORE THAN 15 CENTS PER LOADED MILE WILL BE MADE WHILE ON THE LINES OF THE CN.
  - SUBJECT TO ITEM 12215 RULES GOVERNING FILL OR REPLACEMENT OF CARS FOR REJECTED EQUIPMENT.
  - DEMURRAGE WILL BE SUBJECT TO CN TARIFF 9000 SERIES AT CN DESTINATIONS. - UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THIS TARIFF, MILEAGE PAYOUTS FOR PRIVATE CARS, SWITCH ABSORBTION (ON CONNECTING CARRIER LINES), WEIGHING CHARGES, AS WELL AS OTHER TERMINAL OR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO SEPARATELY PUBLISHED TARIFFS AND ICC ORDERS. (SEE "OMNIBUS" CLAUSE IN BOOK 1A, ITEM 11025 OF THIS TARIFF).
  - AT FACILITIES NOT DIRECTLY SERVED BY THE CN, SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE IN ADDITION TO THE RATE AT CN DESTINATIONS.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

RATES IN COLUMN 1 & 2 APPLY WHEN SHIPMENT IS PART OF A 110 CAR UNIT TRAIN BILLED TO DESTINATIONS(S)/INTERCHANGE(S) NAMED IN THIS ITEM FOR UNLOADING OR FORWARDING UNDER RULE 11 PROVISIONS.

## DET'S MUST:

- 1. BE DESIGNATED AS DET FREIGHT VIA THE COT'S DESK. (SEE ITEM 13504 OF THIS TARIFF FOR ADDITIONAL DET FREIGHT RULES);
- 2. LOAD BY ONE CONSIGNOR AT ONE ORIGIN ELEVATOR CAPABLE OF LOADING ALL CARS ON A SINGLE SWITCH, TO NOT MORE THAN FIVE (5) DESTINATION FACILITIES;
- 3. BE PRE-BLOCKED BY CONSIGNOR AT ORIGIN BY DESTINATION, AND BY DESTINATION CARRIER. CALL THE BNSF GRAIN DESK AT 800-234-9396, OPTIONS 2 & 1 WITH ANY QUESTIONS. FAILURE TO PROPERLY PRE-BLOCK AT ORIGIN WILL RESULT IN ASSESSMENT OF SINGLE CAR RATE (COLUMN 1) FROM ORIGIN TO DESTINATION (OR INTERCHANGE) FOUND IN ITEM 46100.

 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
 ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4

 AG PRODUCTS UNIT
 EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 2010 SECTION: F

 P. O. BOX 961051
 EXPIRES: AUG 31, 2010 PAGE: 2

 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
 (A)(ADDITION)(E) REVISION: 0

 BNSF-4022-M
 START: AUG 1, 2010 ITEM: 46351

- 4. BILL ON MULTIPLE BILLS OF LADING, CROSS REFERENCED TO ONE ANOTHER, NOTING THEY ARE PART OF A 110 CAR OR MORE UNIT TRAIN SPECIFYING CONSIGNEE, FINAL DESTINATION AND COMPLETE ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS AND PROVIDE A SINGLE FREIGHT PAYOR.
- 5. DET TRAINS IN COLUMNS 1 & 2 MAY BE BILLED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING GROUPS:

#### GROUP 1:

DENTON, FT WORTH, SAN ANTONIO & SHERMAN, TX

- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3375-SERIES OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- THIS RATE CANNOT BE APPLIED ON SHIPMENTS BEFORE 08-01-2010 (START DATE).

COMMODITUM DEPENDENCE

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

\_\_\_\_\_

## EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES FOR DET'S ONLY.

  PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS

  CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110

  CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON

  ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE

  EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF

  268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF

  THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES FOR DET'S ONLY.

  PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS

  CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110

  CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON

  ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE

  EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF

  286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1

  AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES ON SHUTTLES (ITEM 13600).

  PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS
  CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110
  CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON
  ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE
  EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF
  268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF
  THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES ON SHUTTLES (ITEM 13600).

PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS

PROBLET OF GOOD

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT

| ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4 | EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 2010 SECTION: F | EXPIRES: AUG 31, 2010 PAGE: 3 P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (A)(ADDITION)(E) REVISION: 0
| START: AUG 1, 2010 ITEM: 46351

BNSF-4022-M

CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUND (HEAVY AXLE-HA) (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

#### ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE

NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

3145: BNSF-MEMPHIS,TN(MEMPH)-CN

3146: BNSF-NEW ORLEANS, LA(NEWOR)-CN

4326: BNSF-CORPUS CHRISTI, TX(CORPU)-KCS

4458: BNSF-CORPUS CHRISTI, TX(CORPU)-KCS-LAREDO, TX(LARED)-KCSM

### OTHER RULES

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9700

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 85.00.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0005

- RATES APPLY TO BEAUMONT, CORPUS CHRISTI, GALVESTON AND HOUSTON,

SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9701

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 93.00.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0007

- THESE ORIGINS NOTES APPLY ONLY ON NON DET FREIGHT.

-SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9702

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 130.00.

SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 85.00.

SHUTTLE RATE APPLIES ONLY ON SINGLE ORIGIN TO SINGLE DESTINATION

NO SHUTTLE INCENTIVE WILL BE PAID.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0008

- THIS ROUTE/RATE IS FOR ORIGINS IN ARIZONA, CALIFORNIA, OKLAHOMA AND TEXAS ONLY.

-SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 1230

MRVSN157-008 00008

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
AG PRODUCTS UNIT
P. O. BOX 961051

ISSUED: JUL 29, 2010 BOOK: 4

EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 2010 SECTION: F

EXPIRES: AUG 31, 2010 PAGE: 4 (A)(ADDITION)(E) REVISION: 0 START: AUG 1, 2010 ITEM: 46351 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

> - SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$125.00 PER CAR WHEN DESTINATION IS GALVESTON, TX ONLY. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0003

- THESE RATES ARE FOR UNLOAD ONLY AT DESTINATION, NOT FOR THROUGH SHIPMENTS.

-SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0002

- ORIGIN WAYBILL REQUIRES 110 CAR SHIPMENT TO LAREDO, TX, WITH OPTION TO RE-BILL BEYOND TO OTHER CARRIERS.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0009

- RATE TO BE USED ONLY WHEN BILLED FOR BEYOND.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0001

- APPLIES TO ONLY THE FOLLOWING ORIGIN STATIONS:

NM-CLOVIS OK-SHATTUCK TX-AMARILLO, ETTER, FRIONA, LARIAT, PLAINVIEW,

-SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

## GROUP DEFINITIONS

#### DESTINATION GROUPS

GROUP 0059- 4022 48000GP59 CUAUTITLAN CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: CUAUTITLAN EM LOS REYES EM TLALNEPANTLA EM

MRVSN157-009 00009

# DESTINATION RATES

DESTINATION STATIONS	ST	RATES -			COL 4	COT. 5	  C NOTES	ROUTE
GROUP 0059				2231				4458
**AGUASCALIENTES	*	•		4431	•	•	9700	4430 
CHICALOTE	 AG			2702				l   4458
**LOUISIANA		•		2/02	•	•	9700	4436
DESTREHAN	LA			300	327 l			   3145
DESTREHAN	LA	•		300	327	•	0008	3145
HELVETIA	LA	•		300	327	•	0000	3145
HELVETIA	LA	•		300	327	•	9700	3145
REMY	LA	•		300	327	•	9700	3145
REMY	LA	•		300	327	•	9700	3145
RESERVE	LA	•		300	327	•	1 19700	3145
·- ·	LA	•	. !	300	327	•	0008	3145
RESERVE **NUEVO LEON	<b>.</b> *	•		300	34/	•	0000	3140 
SALINAS VICTORIA				1552				l   4458
**QUERETARO	NL *	•	•	1334	•	•	9700	1 4430
QUERTARO				2536 l				   4458
QUERETARO **SAN LUIS POTOSI	QA *	•		4530	•	•	9700	4430 
SAN LUIS POTOSI				2652				   4458
	* SL	•	•	4054	•	•	9700	4430
BEAUMONT	 TX	0	0	0	0			0001
		-		١	١	•	! ! " " " "	
BROWNSVILLE	TX	600		100	•	•	0009	0001
CORPUS CHRISTI EAGLE PASS	TX TX	100 400	436	100	•	•	0003    9700	0001
				•	•	•	!!	0001
EL PASO	TX	-100	-109	.	•	•	0001	0001
EL PASO	TX	200	218	.	·   -872	•	9700	!
FT WORTH	TX	-800 0	-872	-800		•	9700	0001
GALVESTON	TX	0	0     0	0	0   0	•	1230    9700	0001
HOUSTON	TX	-	U	اِ ٥	۷ļ	•	! !	0001
LAREDO	TX	555	.	.	•	•	0002	0001
PORT OF BROWNSVILLE SAN ANTONIO	TX TX	200 -200	-218	.	•	•	0003    9700	0001
			-216 -872	•	•	•	!!	!
SHERMAN	TX	-800	-8/2	.		•	9700	0001
				ļ				
				ļ				
				ļ				
				ļ	ļ			
				ļ	ļ			
				ļ	ļ			
							1 1	

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## ORIGIN RATES

ORIGIN				PER CAR	4 1			l
STATIONS	ST	COL 1	COL 2	COL 3	COL 4	COL 5	C NOTES	ROUTE 
**COLORADO	*							
COMMERCE CITY	CO	3321	3620	3020	3292	•	9700	0001
YUMA	CO	3336	3636	3035	3308	•	9700	0001
**KANSAS	*							
ABILENE	KS	3037	3310	2737	2983	•	9700	0001
CONCORDIA	KS	3037	3310	2737	2983	•	9700	0001
COOLIDGE	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147	•	9700	0001
DODGE CITY	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147		9700	0001
ENSIGN	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147	•	9700	0001
GARDEN CITY	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147	•	9700	0001
HUGOTON	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147	•	9700	0001
HUTCHINSON	KS	2972	3239	2672	2912	•	9700	0001
SALINA	KS	3037	3310	2737	2983	•	9700	0001
SCOTT CITY	KS	3302	3599	3002	3272		0007	0001
WELLINGTON	KS	2860	3117	2560	2790		9700	0001
WICHITA	KS	2907	3169	2607	2842		9701	0001
WRIGHT	KS	3187	3474	2887	3147		i i9700	0001
**NEBRASKA	*							
BEATRICE	NE	3172	3457	2872	3130	_	9700	0001
BRUNSWICK	NE	3372	3675	3072	3348	_	9700	0001
DORCHESTER	NE	3212	3501	2912	3174	-	9700	0001
EDISON	NE	3312	3610	3012	3283	•	9700	0001
FREMONT	NE	3372	3675	3072	3348	•	9700	0001
GURLEY	NE	3687	4019	3387	3692	•	9700	0001
HEMINGFORD	NE	3787	4128	3487	3267	•	9700	0001
HUNTSMAN	NE	3687	4019	3387	3692	•	9702	0001
LINCOLN	NE	3372	3675	3072	3348	•	9700	0001
LOOMIS	NE	3362	3665	3062	3338	•	9700	0001
MOTALA	NE	3337	3637	3032	3310	•	9700	0001
O NEILL	NE	3372	3675	3037	3348	•	9700	0001
RED CLOUD	NE	3237	3528	2937	3201	•	9700	0001
ROSELAND	NE	3262	3556	2962	3229	•	9700	0001
SUPERIOR	NE	3137	3419	2837	3092	•	9700	0001
TAMORA	NE	3212	3501	2912	3174	•	9700	0001
VENANGO	NE	3537	3855	3237	3528	•	9700	0001
**NEW MEXICO	* 110	3337	3033	343 <i>1</i>   	3320	•	9700	1 0001
	 	2062	2220	l 2662 l	2002			0001
CLOVIS	NM   *	2962	3229		2902	•	9700	1 0001
**OKLAHOMA		0515		0015				   0001
ELDORADO	OK	2517		2217	.	•	9700	
ENID	OK	2742	2989	2442	2662	•	9700	0001
SHATTUCK	OK	2937	3201	2637	2874	•	9700	0001
**SOUTH DAKOTA		2007	4007	]	2012			
ALPENA	SD	3887	4237	3587	3910	•	0005	0001
BEARDSLEY	SD	3737	4073	3437	3746	•	0005	0001

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## ORIGIN RATES

ORIGIN STATIONS	ST	RATES - COL 1	DOLLARS COL 2	PER CAR COL 3	COL 4	COL 5	  C NOTES	ROUTE
EMERY	SD	3787				•	0005	
MADISON	SD	3881	4230	3581	3903		0005	0001
MARION	SD	3737	4073	3437	3746	•	0005	0001
MITCHELL	SD	3837	4182	3537	3855	•	0005	0002
PARKER	SD	3787	4128	3487	3801	•	0005	0002
VOLSEY **TEXAS	SD *	3937	4291	3637	3964	•	0005	000
AMARILLO	TX	3037	3310	2737	2983			0002
	!	2512	2738	2737	2411	•	9700	000
CHILLICOTHE	TX	3037	3310	2737	2983	•	9700	000
ETTER	TX					•	1 1	000
FRIONA	TX	2912	3174	2612	2847	•	9700    9700	000
FT WORTH	TX	2317	2526	2017	2199	•	! !	
HEREFORD	TX	2912	3174	2612	2847	•	9700	000
LARIAT	TX	2912	3174	2612	2847	•	9700	000
PLAINVIEW	TX	2912	3174	2612	2847	•	9700	000
SUNRAY	TX	3037	3310	2737	2983	•	9700	000
 4RVSN157-012 000								